Technical Data Sheet

SBR 1502 BSTE

Technical Name: Styrene Butadiene Rubber
CAS #: Blend

Appearance: Rubber

Technical Parameters: Min

VOLATILE MATTER
ASH CONTENT

ORGANIC ACID 4.75%
SOAP

BOUND STYRENE 22.5%
RAW MOONEY VICOSITY @100C a7
COMPOUND MOONEY VICOSITY 72
TENSILE STRENGHT 35 MIN (Mpa) 25.5
ELONGATION 35MIN 380%

300% MODULUS @ 145 C, 25MIN (Mpa) 12.0
300% MODULUS @ 145 C, 35MIN (Mpa) 15.1
300% MODULUS @ 145 C, 50MIN (Mpa) 17.2

The above information has been compiled from what we believe to be credible sources. To our knowledge the information is accurate
and reliable, however, it is not guaranteed. Any recommendations issued by HB Chemical personnel or literature is derived from
experience and by no means should be taken as fact or construed as a recommendation to violate of any law, regulation or patent. Itis
the users responsibility to determine the suitability of any HB supplied material in their application. The individual conditions of each
customer are well outside of our control and we cannot be held liable for its functionality and use. Please contact our office should you
need specific information beyond what is supplied above. As with all Chemical usage safety precautions beyond the stated are highly

recommended.

1665 ENTERPRISE PARKWAY, TWINSBURG, OH, 44087 Tel: (330) 920-8023 Fax: (330) 920-

0971

Max
0.75%
0.75%
7.00%
0.50%
24.5%
57
86
33.3
540%
18.0
20.9
22.8



