

Technical Data Sheet

SBR 1502 BSTE

Technical Name: Styrene Butadiene Rubber

CAS #: Blend
Appearance: Rubber

Technical Parameters:	Min	Max
VOLATILE MATTER		0.75%
ASH CONTENT		0.75%
ORGANIC ACID	4.75%	7.00%
SOAP		0.50%
BOUND STYRENE	22.5%	24.5%
RAW MOONEY VICOSITY @ 100C	47	57
COMPOUND MOONEY VICOSITY	72	86
TENSILE STRENGHT 35 MIN (Mpa)	25.5	33.3
ELONGATION 35MIN	380%	540%
300% MODULUS @ 145 C, 25MIN (Mpa)	12.0	18.0
300% MODULUS @ 145 C, 35MIN (Mpa)	15.1	20.9
300% MODULUS @ 145 C, 50MIN (Mpa)	17.2	22.8

The above information has been compiled from what we believe to be credible sources. To our knowledge the information is accurate and reliable, however, it is not guaranteed. Any recommendations issued by HB Chemical personnel or literature is derived from experience and by no means should be taken as fact or construed as a recommendation to violate of any law, regulation or patent. It is the users responsibility to determine the suitability of any HB supplied material in their application. The individual conditions of each customer are well outside of our control and we cannot be held liable for its functionality and use. Please contact our office should you need specific information beyond what is supplied above. As with all Chemical usage safety precautions beyond the stated are highly recommended.